PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4112667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHISA YOKOMIZO	09/12/2016
TOMOKO UCHIYAMA	09/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASAHI KASEI MEDICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-105, KANDA JINBOCHO, CHIYODA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	101-8101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15124167	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P50881
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ENOCH E. PEAVEY
SIGNATURE:	/Enoch E. Peavey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (02907214)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040121 FRAME: 0630

504066001

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

	<u>Name</u>		<u>Addr</u>	ess ess		
1)	Tomohisa YOKOMI	a YOKOMIZO 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tekyo 101-8101 Japan				
2)	Tomoko UCHIYAMA	and the second s	l-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan			
	einafter called assignor		ertain improvemen	nts in		
	cated below:				herefor on even date herewith	unless otherwise
	filed on	Seplember	7,2016	, Serial No.	15/124167	; and
	wnereas Asahi Kasei Me 1-1),			
	ignee), desires to acqui ents to be obtained there		itle and interest in	the application	and invention, and to any Un	ited States
and inve may Trac	set over unto the assignation and this applicated be granted thereon, and	nee, its lawful succe on, and all divisions d all reissues thereo States to issue all Le	ssors and assigns, s, and continuation of; and I/WE hereb	MY/OUR enting thereof, and a system of authorize and system of the manner of the manne	nd set over, and do hereby sell, are right, title, and interest in a all Letters Patent of the United drequest the Commissioner of assignee, its successors and as	nd to this I States which f Patents and
sign the t appl and	gnee, its successors and all lawful papers when title to this invention in lications, make all righ	I assigns, any facts k n called upon to do s said assignce, its su ful oaths and genera protection for this in	known to ME/US so, execute and de accessors and assi- ally do everything evention in the Uni	respecting this liver all papers gns, execute all possible to aid ited States, it be	t further consideration, commining invention and testify in any legath that may be necessary or desired divisional, continuation, and assignee, its successors and a eing understood that any expensions.	gal proceeding, rable to perfect reissue ssigns, to obtain
1) : Nar		INVENT Tomohisa YO			DATE SIGN	
2):			Vehiyama		Sop. 12, 2011	(2
Z): Nan		Tomoko UCI			px (p - x c)	
			_			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/25/2016 REEL: 040121 FRAME: 0631